[MOViING2 HEALTH |

EVALUATION OF THE MEETING IN ROMANIA - RESULTS

18 students were questioned. The answers were as follows:

. What did you like during the meeting in Romania?

PRESENTATIONS OF PREPARED MATERIALS - 4 (22.2 %)
INTERNATIONAL LUNCH AT SCHOOL - 12 (66.7 %)

CITY GAME (PUZZLE) - 13 (72.2 %)

VISIT TO SUCEAVA CITADEL - 9 (50 %)

VISIT TO USV (UNIVERSITY OF SUCEAVA) - 8§ (44.4 %)

LAB ACTIVITY: DETERMINATION OF FOODSTUFF FALSIFICATION - 11 (61.1 %)
VISIT TO TUDIA (LOCAL CHEESE PRODUCER) - 4 (22.2 %)

VISIT TO A TRADITIONAL ANIMAL FARM - 10 (55.6 %)

VISIT TO KILLER (LOCAL MEAT PRODUCER) - 9 (50 %)

POTTERY WORKSHOP IN MARGINEA - 13 (72.2 %)

VISIT TO MOLDOVITA MONASTERY - 10 (55.6 %)

VISIT TO “THE EGG MUSEUM?” - 10 (55.6 %)

COOKING WORKSHOP — TRADITIONAL DISHES - 16 (88.9 %)

SPORT ACTIVITIES AT COMPLEX VOIEVOD SUCEVITA - 14 (77.8 %)
WORKSHOP ON PRODUCT LABELING - 3 (16.7 %)

KAHOOT GAMES ON NUTRITION - 10 (55.6 %)

FAREWELL PARTY - 15 (83.3 %)

ROMANIAN FOOD - 12 (66.7 %)

MEETING NEW PEOPLE - 18 (100 %)

GETTING FAMILIAR WITH NEW CULTURES - 17 (94.4 %)

OTHER: Free Time activities / Parties with friends / Hearty Welcome - 3 (16.7 %)

. What did you improve during your stay in Romania?

MY ENGLISH - 17 (94.4 %)

MY ROMANIAN LANGUAGE SKILLS - 8 (44.4 %)

ICT SKILLS -2 (11.1 %)

INTERPERSONAL SKILLS -9 (50 %)

MY KNOWLEDGE ABOUT PARTNER COUNTRIES - 16 (88.9 %)

MY KNOWLEDGE ABOUT HEALTHY EATING - 7 (38.9 %)

MY KNOWLEDGE ABOUT HEALTHY LIFESTYLE - 11 (61.1 %)

OTHER: Having friends / My self-esteem, my religious culture, my ability to make friends — 2 (11.1 %)
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Comments
Question 1

What did you like during the meeting in Romania?

Meeting new people (100%) and getting familiar with new cultures (94.4 %) were the most popular
answers among the students regarding the mobility in Romania. Next in their preferences was the cooking
workshop — traditional dishes (88.9 %), followed by the farewell party (83.3 %), sport activities (77.8 %), pottery
workshop (72.2 %) and city game (72.2 %). Related to the topic of the meeting, more than half of the students
enjoyed Romanian food (66.7 %), international lunch at school (66.7 %), lab activity: determination of foodstuff
falsification (61.1 %), visit to a traditional animal farm (55.6 %) and Kahoot games on nutrition (55.6 %). Also
more than half of the students liked the cultural visits to “The Egg Museum” (55.6 %) and Moldovita Monastery
(55.6 %). What needs to be stressed is the fact that few students chose options strictly connected with the
scientific research on the topic of the meeting: presentations of prepared materials (22.2 %) and workshop on
product labeling (16.7 %).

Question 2

What did you improve during your stay in Romania?

The greatest outcome of the mobility is that 94.4% of the students (17 out of 18) declared they have
improved their level of English during their stay in Romania. Moreover, 88.9 % of the respondents improved
their knowledge about the partner countries. What needs to be stressed is the fact that 61.1 % of the students
improved their knowledge about healthy lifestyle and 38.9 % of the students improved their knowledge about
healthy eating, which is the main goal of our project.



